
Special Education Services 

The district offers a wide range of special education services based on the needs of individual 
students. These include an integrated preschool, integrated classrooms K-12, special education 
classrooms and transition supports.  Many of our students receive special education support 
within their general education classrooms, while others receive support in a special education 
classroom.  Through the Planning and Placement Team (PPT) process, the Region ensures that, 
to the maximum extent appropriate, students with disabilities, are educated with students who 
are non-disabled.   

Region 12 Special Education Teachers 

Booth Free School 

Emily Rhew- rhewe@region-12.org 

 

Burnham School 

Corinne Houle- houlec@region-12.org 

 

REACH Preshool at Washington Primary School 

Ann Wescott- wescotta@region-12.org  Anthony Weymouth- weymoutha@region--12.org 

Jill Horan – horanj@region-12.org  

 

Shepaug Valley School 

Fran Beilinson- beilinsonf@region-12.org Jennifer Carnes- carnesj@region-12.org 

Stephanie Davies- daviess@region-12.org Lisa Holmes- holmesl@region-12.org 

Amanda Koschel- koschela@region-12.org  James McDonough- mcdonoughj@region-12.org 

Sue Nicholas- nicholass@region-12.org Betsy O’Neill- oneillb@region-12.org 

 

Washington Primary School 

Serina Rybos- ryboss@region-12.org 


